INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

12.2.2 L	Local Transport-LTR	<u>Rate</u>	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>
<u></u>		<u></u>	<u></u>
((A) Entrance Facility Per Termination Voice Grade Two Wire Voice Grade Four Wire High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 34.0634.20 \$ 54.4954.72 \$ 165.99166.69 \$1,515.531,521.93 \$1,545.401,551.93 \$ 1,649.981,656.95	6.1.3(A)(1) (RJ)
(В	Direct Trunked Transport Direct Trunked Facility – Per Mile Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 2.422.43 \$ 11.3911.44 \$99.0699.48 \$106.04106.49 \$ 133.09133.65	6.1.3(A)(2) (RJ)
(C	Direct Trunked Termination Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ -24.3624.46 \$59.0159.26 \$378.87380.47 \$394.49396.16 \$ 858.92862.55	(R])
(D	Per Arrangement DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Voice	\$ 345.68347.14 \$ 133.47134.03	6.1.3(A)(5) (R <u>I</u>) (R <u>I</u>)
(E	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile Terminating - All Originating - All	\$0. 000435 <u>000437</u> \$ 0.000000	6.1.3(A)(3)
(F	Per Access Minute Per Termination Terminating	\$0. 002261 <u>002271</u>	(1)
(G	6) Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$0. 0166 <u>0167</u>	6.8.6 (I)
(Н	H) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Per Query Basic Vertical Feature	\$ 0. 002224 000200 \$ 0. 002224 000200	(R) (R)

Issued Date: May 3126, 20232 Advice/Docket No. 2223-2419-T01 Kip A. Wilson General Manager Effective Date: July 1, 2022 2023

2nd-3rd Revised Sheet No. 31
Replaces 1st-2nd Revised Sheet No. 31

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Tariff

Section Reference

12.2.3 <u>Local Transport-Non-LTR</u>

<u>Rate</u>

Effective Date: July 1, 20222023

(A) Local Transport Facility*

6.1.3(A)(3)

Non-Mileage Sensitive

Per Access Minute

Terminating \$0.00000
Originating \$0.01425

(B) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries

Per Query

Basic \$0.001850000200 (R) Vertical Feature \$0.002224000200 (R)

^{*}As of July 1, 2021, the originating Local Transport rate is not applied to originating toll free minutes.

4th-5th Revised Sheet No. 32 Replaces 3rd 4th Revised Sheet No. 32

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Tariff Section Reference

(R)

Rate

12.2.4 <u>Local Transport-LTR-Intrastate</u>

\$0.000000 (A) Terminating Per Access minute \$0.000000 Originating Per Access minute

(B) **Information Surcharge**

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes \$0.000000 Originating Per 100 Access minutes \$0.000000

12.2.5 End Office-Non-LTR-Intrastate

(A) **Local Switching**

Terminating Per Access minute \$0.00000 Originating Per Access minute -Non-Toll Free \$0.03302

-Toll Free Only \$0.0165100000

(B) **Information Surcharge**

\$0.00 Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes \$0.00

12.2.6 <u>Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate</u>

Per End Office minutes of use

Terminating \$0.000000 Originating \$0.000000

Issued Date: May 3126, 2022 2023 Kip A. Wilson Effective Date: July 1, 20222023 General Manager